### 501764192 12/21/2011

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William J. Swanson	12/20/2011
J. Samuel Batchelder	12/20/2011
Kevin C. Johnson	12/20/2011
Timothy A. Hjelsand	12/20/2011
James W. Comb	12/20/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stratasys, Inc.
Street Address:	7665 Commerce Way
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13332530

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312 Email: Ifuller@wck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian R. Morrison

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S697.12-0218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Morrison
	PATENT

REEL: 027425 FRAME: 0891

DP \$40,00 13332530

501764192

### Total Attachments: 6

source=2011-12-21\_Assignment\_S697120218#page1.tif

source=2011-12-21\_Assignment\_S697120218#page2.tif

source=2011-12-21\_Assignment\_S697120218#page3.tif

source=2011-12-21\_Assignment\_S697120218#page4.tif

source=2011-12-21\_Assignment\_S697120218#page5.tif

source=2011-12-21\_Assignment\_S697120218#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027425 FRAME: 0892

Attorney Docket No.

WHEREAS, we, Willaim J. Swanson of St. Paul, Minnesota, U.S.A., J. Samuel Batchelder of Somers, New York, U.S.A., Kevin C. Johnson of Minnesota, U.S.A., Timothy A. Hjelsand of Waconia, Minnesota, U.S.A. and James W. Comb of Hamel, Minnesota, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention entitled <u>PRINT HEAD ASSEMBLY AND PRINT HEAD FOR USE IN FUSED DEPOSITION MODELING SYSTEM</u> , as described in:			
<ul> <li>United States Patent Application identified</li> </ul>	by Application No.	, filed; as	nel
WHEREAS, Stratasys, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 7665 Commerce Way, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuations applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignce.			
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.			
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.			
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.			
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness		
Date: 20-086-2011	Date : $12/2$	2/11	
William J. Swanson	Ronald S	ch besser	
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness		
	Signature of Witness	·	
Signature of Inventor	ENGUALURE OF WILLIESS		
Date:	Date :		<del></del>
J. Samuel Batchelder			
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness		

Attorney Docket No.

		S697.12-0218
WHEREAS, we, Willaim I. Swanson of Syork, U.S.A., Kevin C. Johnson of Minneapolis, U.S.A. and James W. Comb of Hamel, Minnes inventors of an invention entitled PRINT HEADEPOSITION MODELING SYSTEM, as described.	Minnesota, U.S.A., Timothy A. Hj. sota, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred ID ASSEMBLY AND DRINE F	elsand of Waconia, Minnesota,
- United States Patent Application i	dentified by Application No	; and
WHEREAS, Stratasys, Inc., a corporation and having offices at 7665 Commerce Way, Ede entire right, title and interest in and to the invention protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained then	II Prairie, MN 55344, ("Assignee"	1)
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuacknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successinvention, the above-identified applications, correspapplications, continuing applications, divisional applications, legal protection issuing thereon, and all right authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.	sors and assigns, our entire right, to conding domestic and foreign applications and continuation-in-part applies and benefits under any conficeable.	title and interest in and to the cations including continuations plications, all Letters Patent or
We authorize the Assignee, its successors number of the application when ascertained.	and assigns, to insert in this instru	ment the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own	and assigns, or anyone it may pronant if desired, in any and all forei	operly designate, to apply for gn countries.
We represent to the Assignee, its successor or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assupon request, without additional consideration, be execute such additional writings and do such additional writings and this grant, and desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar this process.	is and assigns, that we have not and signment. We, our executors or ad it at the expense of the Assignee onal acts as the Assignee, its succession and acts as the Assignee, its succession and acts as the Assignee.	I shall not execute any writing ministrators, will at any time, its successors and assigns, essors and assigns, may deem
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness	
Date :	Date :	
William J. Swanson		
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness	
Signature of Inventor	Rocherd Bat	cheldet
Date: 12/20/2011	Rocherd Bat Signature of Witness  Date: 12/20/2	e   1

-1 of 2-

Rachael Batchelder Printed Name of Witness

J. Samuel Batchelder

Printed Name of Inventor

Attorney Docket No.

rin-	725chl
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 17/20/2011	Date: 12/20/1/
Keyin C. Johnson	Renald Schloesser
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date :	Date :
Timothy A. Hjelsand	
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date :	Date :
James W. Comb	D. 131 FWisser
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness

Attorney Docket No.

Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date :	Date :
Kevin C. Johnson	
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date :	Date :
Timothy A. Hjelsand	
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date :	Date :
James W. Comb	
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness

#### Attorney Docket No.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

S697.12-0218

WHEREAS, we, Willaim J. Swanson of St. Paul, Minnesota, U.S.A., J. Samuel Batchelder of Somers, New York, U.S.A., Kevin C. Johnson of Minnesota, U.S.A., Timothy A. Hjelsand of Waconia, Minnesota, U.S.A. and James W. Comb of Hamel, Minnesota, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention entitled <u>PRINT HEAD ASSEMBLY AND PRINT HEAD FOR USE IN FUSED DEPOSITION MODELING SYSTEM</u> , as described in:		
- United States Patent Application identified by Application No, filed; and		
WHEREAS, Stratasys, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 7665 Commerce Way, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuations applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.		
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.		
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.		

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness	
Signature of inventor	Signature of withess	
Date :	Date :	
William J. Swanson		
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness	
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness	
Date :	Date :	
J. Samuel Batchelder		
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness	

Attorney Docket No.

Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date :	Date :
Kevin C. Johnson	
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Tin A. Tolered	Den U Cont
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date : 12/20/11	Date: 12/28/11
Timothy A. Hjelsand	James a Comb
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Janull Cont	Ton A. Mobile
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 12/20/11	Date: 12/20/1/
James W. Comb	Tim A. Hielsand
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness